
Nutella

SUGAR, PALM OIL, HAZELNUTS (13%), SKIMMED MILK POWDER 

(8.7%), FAT REDUCED COCOA (7.4%), EMULSIFIER: LECITHINS (SOYA), 

VANILLIN

2252 539 6.3

57.5 56.3 30.9

10.6

0.107

Yes No

No Yes No

No No No

Sugar Free Vegetarian Vegans

Gluten Free Nut Free

Organic Kosher

Wheat or 

wheat 

derivatives

Soya Milk or milk products

Animal fats 

other than 

milk

Iron (g) per 100g

Carbohydrate (g) of which is sugars per 100g

Fat (g) per 

100g

Fat of which are 

saturates (g) per 

100g Fat of which are polyunsaturates (g) per 100g

Fat of which 

are 

monounsatura

ted (g) per 

Fibre (g) per 100g Salt (g) per 100g

Sodium - mg 

per 100g

Potassium (mg) per 

100g Calcium (mg) per 100g

Vitamin C (mg) 

per 100g

Carbohydrate (g) 

per 100g

Product Product Ingredients

Energy (kilojoules) 

per 100g Energy / kilocalories per 100g

Protein (g) per 

100g

 



Yes Yes No

No No No

No No None

No No No

No No Yes

Yes Yes No

see Ferrero CSR report No No

Flavouring/Vanillin

Other Allergen Info

Genetically Modified Organism Free

Ethically 

Sourced Claim 

Sustainable 

Development claim Artificial Colours Preservatives

Flavouring

Mono-sodium 

Glutamate free

Any other animal products

Animal 

derivatives

Calf Rennet Pig Rennet Alcohol Status

Fish & Crustacean 

Information Egg or egg derivatives

BHA 

(E320)/(E321)

Benzoates Sulphur Dioxide Trans-Fat Free

Beef or beef 

derivatives e.g. 

gelatine

Soya Milk or milk products

Animal fats 

other than 

milk

 


